
Visit St John’s website www.stjohnssharow.org.uk and follow us on facebook – ‘St John’s, Sharow’ 

 

 

 

Parish of Sharow with Copt Hewick and Marton le Moor 
 

Notices for Sunday 15th December 2019, Third Sunday of Advent 
rteenth Sunday after Trinity  

 

Ecover available in church. On Sundays, JAM club will sell Ecover washing up liquid at £1.10 for 500 ml, 
(normally costs £1.80) and hand soap at £1.50 for 250 ml, (normally costs £3.05).   
 

Monday 16th December 7.30pm, Next PCC meeting If you have any matters you would like the PCC to 
consider, please tell PCC Secretary (Rosemary T) or Revd Ruth as soon as possible. 
 
 

Future Services 
 

Sunday 15th December 10am St John’s, Holy Communion for Third Sunday of Advent 
 

Monday 16th December,8.30am St John’s, Morning Prayer 
 

Wednesday 18th December, 10am St John’s, Said Eucharist followed by coffee and croissants. 
 

Sunday 22nd December 8.30am St John’s, BCP said Eucharist 
   4pm Service of Lessons and Carols 
 
Tuesday 24th December 4pm St John’s Christingle Service 
 
 

What’s on in St John’s 
 

Monday 16th December 8.45am, Monday Mugs join us for a cuppa and a chat, to get the week off to a 
good start. 

 

Tuesday 17th December 9.45am-12.45pm Work of the Church recorders continues. 
 

Wednesday 18th December, 7pm Ripon Choral Society continues its autumn/winter rehearsals.  
Christmas Concert in Ripon Cathedral Saturday 21st December. 

 

Thursday 19th December 1.30pm Organ practice 
 

Friday 20th December 1.30pm Sharow School end of term service.  All welcome. 
 

Sunday 22nd December 4pm Carol Service 
 
Monday 23rd December No Monday mugs until Monday 7th January 2020 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Find tickets for our 'Sharow' Community Local Lotto at https://www.thelocallotto.co.uk 

http://www.stjohnssharow.org.uk/

